TOWN OF BLACKSTONE, MASSACHUSETTS
Office of the Town Clerk

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
Postponed Until May 4, 2020

DEADLINE DATES FOR CANDIDATES

EVENT DEADLINE DATE & TIME

Nomination papers available Thursday, January 16, 2020

Last day to file nomination papers (5:00pm) Friday, February 14, 2020

MGL 53 87

Last day to withdraw nomination papers*
First day for political signs on lawns

Last day to register to vote (8:00pm)

Last day to file financial reports (8 day prior)

Last day to obtain absentee ballot (5:00pm)

Wednesday, March 4, 2020
Monday, March 9, 2020
Friday, March 24, 2020
Monday, April 27, 2020

Friday, May 1, 2020

Last day to obtain Early Voting ballot (12:00pm) Friday, May 1, 2020

Election Day (7am-8pm) Monday, May 4, 2020

Deadline to file recount papers (5pm) Thursday, May 14, 2020

Last day to file financial reports (30 day after) Wednesday, June 3", 2020

Please see attached memo regarding dates and deadlines for the postponement of the election
pursuant to section 1 of chapter 45 of the Acts of 2020 and because of the state of emergency
declared by the governor pursuant to executive order 591, Declaration of a State of Emergency to
Respond to COVID-19.

Tara Sullivan, Town Clerk

15 St. Paul Street * Blackstone, MA 01504
T: 508-883-1500 ext. 116 « F: 508-883-4953
tsullivan@townofblackstone.org



